Cox Science Center and Aquarium Presents:



VENDOR APPLICATION

ABOUT OUR EVENT

Mix your Thursday night up with cocktails while you experience all that the Science Center has to offer — minus the kids. Guests will have the opportunity to explore the Science Center as well as learn about the chemical reactions responsible for the libations and sample tasty bites and brews from area establishments. Participants must be at least 21.

WHEN: Thursday, November 16, 2023

TIME: 6:00pm-9:00pm/6:15pm VIP Molecular Workshop

LOCATION: Cox Science Center and Aquarium **ESTIMATED ATTENDANCE:** 300 Visitors

VENDOR SPACE COST: \$45 fee









As a vendor, the Cox Science Center and Aquarium will provide the following:

- A table at the event, which offers the opportunity to showcase promotional materials, products, and services.
- Recognition of your company in all event advertising materials including, but not limited to, flyers, social media posts and e-blasts, as well as pre and post event press releases.
- Recognition of your company during the event with announcements made to our Science Center visitors.
- Recognition of your company on the Cox Science Center's website



CONTACT INFORMATION: Rusiness/Organization Name:		
Business/Organization Name:		
Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Website:	Email:	
Contact Name:	Phone:	
Product/Service Provided:		
BOOTH INFORMATION:		
The Science Center will provide a vendor spa accommodations or layout arrangement can If you require ice for your station, please indi the ice. <i>Please note ice is limited</i> .	be made upon your req	uest and availability.
Do you require electricity? \square yes \square no	Table qty	Chair qty
Do you require ice? \square yes \square no		
I am interested in being an event sponsor, w	hich includes a booth at	the event □ yes □ no
Additional Notes:		
METHOD OF PAYMENT:		
☐ Check/Money Order (check #)	☐ Visa/MasterCard	☐ Cash
Payment Amount		
Credit Card #	Exp. Date _	
ADDITIONAL DONATION (optional The Science Center will be hosting a raffle dradditional opportunity for exposure. Please i and please include your gift's value. All proceprogramming.	awing during MolecuBar ndicate if you would like	e to donate an item for the raffle,
☐ Yes ☐ No Value:		
Description of Item(s):		
Restrictions or Limitations:		



DISCLAIMER:

Release of Liability: For and in consideration of the privilege of participating in this event, hosted by the Cox Science Center and Aquarium, INC., I hereby assume all risk of personal injury or damage to myself or any member of my team. I hereby release the Science Center, workers, volunteers and any individual or organization in charge of or connected to the Science Center from any and all claims and/or liability from any accident, injury, damage or loss incurred or suffered by me or anyone under my supervision or care; no matter what the nature or cause. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Science Center workers and volunteers from any and all damages, cost charges, expenses, legal fees or any other loss or expense incurred by said organization or individuals connected therewith resulting from any acts or action on my part or anyone under my supervision whether such acts were intentional, accidental or negligent which caused or contributed to the cause of such accident, injury, damage or loss incurred or suffered by such third party.

I do hereby certify that I have read the foregoing an team as well as add the Cox Science Center as "addi	, ,
Signed:	Date:
GUIDELINES AND RULES:	

- **1.** The Cox Science Center and Aquarium has the right to deny any vendor a booth space whose exhibit, product or service does not align with the mission of the Cox Science Center and Aquarium.
- **2.** No lobbying, campaigning or electioneering is allowed within the Science Center grounds during the event.
- **3.** We are a peanut free facility and the distribution of latex balloons, single use plastic straws or stirrers, and Styrofoam are prohibited.
- **4.** All vendors must notify Kristina Holt or Nicole Afanador by Nov. 6th if they are not able to attend Molecubar. Cancellations are difficult and we are sure that no one intentionally plans to cancel after entering into an agreement for any of our events. However, on our end, the closer we get to the event date, the more time and planning we have invested, and the more difficult it becomes for us to fill your booth space with quality artists, STEAM lovers, or food vendors.

I have read, understand and agree to follow the Guidelines & Rules for the 2023 Cox Science Center and
Aquarium's MolecuBar event as described within the Vendor Application.

Signed:	Date:
	

PLEASE PROVIDE CONFIRMATION THAT THE SCIENCE CENTER IS LISTED AS ADDITIONAL ASSURED FOR THIS EVENT.

SEND IN YOUR APPLICATION BY October 30th TO:

Cox Science Center and Aquarium, Attn: Nicole Afanador
4801 Dreher Trail North · West Palm Beach, Florida 33405 **T** (561) 370-7740 **E** nafa@coxsciencecenter.org

